US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: UGK-LVM UNITED INC

FRN: 0033401928

Contact Name: Jimmy Chen

Address: 6547 N Academy Blvd #2266

Telephone: 001-323-5104660 Email: ugk-lvm@hotmail.com

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of **(CTOUCH Europe B.V.).**

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Applicant:

Company name: CTOUCH Europe B.V. Product Description: WIFI6 MODULE

Grantee code: 2APQQ

FCC ID: 2APQQ-6252M-PUB

Contact Name: Ralph Kolen

Address: Achtseweg Zuid 153R, 5651 GW, Eindhoven, Netherlands

Telephone No: + 31 (0)40 261 8320 Email: r.kolen@ctouch.eu

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

This Agreement is valid until (February, 22, 2053).

Date: February 22, 2023

Date: rebluary 22, 2025	
Applicant's Name: Ralph Kolen	US Agent's Name: Jimmy chen
Title: Product manager	Title: Manager
Signature	Signature For and on behalf of USK-LVM UNITED INC. UGK-LVM UNITED INC. Authorized Signature(S)
	Authorized Signal